

# PURCHASE REQUEST CHECK APPROVAL

## ITEM DESCRIPTION

[Download PDF! \(https://iot.slci.co.id/download\\_PR/1021014820\)](https://iot.slci.co.id/download_PR/1021014820)

**PR Number** : 1021014820

**Total Price** : IDR 510,000

**Attachment** : Click here ([https://iot.slci.co.id/assets/lampiranpr/PR\\_1021014820.JPG](https://iot.slci.co.id/assets/lampiranpr/PR_1021014820.JPG))

## Details PR

No.	Item	A	Material	Short Text	Quantity	Unit	Delivery Date	Plant	Matl.Group	PGR	Value
1	10		K13A02024	Mouse Cable	6.000	PC	16.04.2024	PT SLCI	Spare Parts	DBA	510,000

### Purpose:

[10] For electrical sparepart all area

**Dibuat Oleh,**  
90401(Yayan Abdul Azis)  
2024-03-08 19:19:38

**Checked by,**  
90065(Nur Mustaqim)  
**Approved at** 2024-03-12  
13:03:19

**Budget Control,**  
90696(Mukhtar L)  
**Approved at** 2024-03-12  
16:21:43

**Approved by,**  
90156(Mochamad Nugrahaputra)  
**Approved at** 2024-03-12  
16:44:03

Quote No. : 2024/YT/Februari/307

Jakarta, 21 Februari 2024

Kepada Yth : PT SCG Lightweight Concrete Indonesia  
Attn. : Bp.Diki

Perihal: Penawaran Harga

Dengan hormat,

Memenuhi permintaan Bapak/Ibu, dengan ini Kami sampaikan penawaran harga produk sebagai berikut, semoga penawaran ini dapat berkenan. Sambil menunggu kabar baik dari Bapak/Ibu Kami ucapkan terima kasih atas perhatiannya pada perusahaan Kami.

No.	Description	Qty	Uom	Unit Price	Total
1	Adaptor Power Supply Raspberry 5V 3A	10	pcs	IDR 175.000,00	IDR 1.750.000,00
2	VGA-HDMI Converter merk NYK	5	pcs	IDR 65.000,00	IDR 325.000,00
3	Mouse USB Logitech M100R	10	pcs	IDR 75.000,00	IDR 750.000,00
4	Keyboard Logitech K120	10	pcs	IDR 120.000,00	IDR 1.200.000,00
<i>Note :all item ready</i>					

Note: Harga Franco Jakarta, Exclude PPN 11%.  
Harga dan stock barang tidak mengikat.

Hormat Kami,

Yenna Thomas  
Corporate Sales Manager  
Email ; yenna@acico.co.id  
Hp. 08161894130 / Tlp. 0213848481 Ext : 103  
[www.acico.co.id](http://www.acico.co.id)



# PT. PLATINDO KARYA PRIMA

Hardware, Software, Networking, Accessories & Service

Date : 26/02/2024  
No. : SQU240200559  
To : SCG Lightweight Concrete Indonesia, PT  
Jl. Surya Tekno Kav I-T1 - 3 , Suryacipta City Of Industry , Kutamekar , Ciample, Karawang,  
Jawa Barat  
Attention : Bapak Diki  
Phone/Fax : 0267-8610361-2-3/0267-8610360  
Subject : Accesoriess Quotation

Dear Mr/Ms,  
Pursuing our conversation here we forward to a quotation as stated below :

No.	Keterangan	Kuantum	Unit	H.Satuan [IDR]	Total [IDR]
1	Adaptor Power Supply Raspberry 5V 3A	10.00	UNT	220,000.00	2,200,000.00
2	Netline Converter VGA To HDMI P/N:VH001	5.00	PCS	230,000.00	1,150,000.00
3	Logitech Mouse USB Optical M100R P/N:M-100R	10.00	PCS	155,000.00	1,550,000.00
4	Logitech keyboard K120 Black	10.00	PCS	185,000.00	1,850,000.00
Notes:				Total	6,750,000.00
				VAT 11.00%	742,500.00
				Grand Total	7,492,500.00

#### Term & Conditions

- This Quotation is not valid after 04/03/2024.
- Term of Payment: 14 days
- Ready Stock

\*This document is computer generated. No sign is required.

Best Regards,  
PT. Platindo Karya Prima  
Petty Anggraini  
Email: petty@platinum-computer.com  
Mobile No.: 0813 7680 1199